

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19501/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2005 in WP No. 7846/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

POONA TIMBER MERCHANTS & SAW MILLS ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19020 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19502 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19503 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19504 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
In SLP 19502/05, Mr. Subrat Birla,Adv.
19503/05 Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

In SLP 19501/2005 Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subrat Birla,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Makarand D. Adkar,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Hari Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kemal K.,Adv.
Ms. Nupur,Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

/-

Contd....2

-2-

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Girish Godbole,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call these matters on 02.04.2007.

The pleadings shall be completed by the next date of hearing.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master