

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSC.A.NO.2152 OF 2008
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.19501/2005)

POONA TIMBER MERCHANTS & SAW MILLS ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.NO.2153 OF 2008
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.19502/2005)
C.A.NO.2154 OF 2008
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.19503/2005)
C.A.NO.2155 OF 2008
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.19504/2005)
C.A.NO.2156 OF 2008
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.19020/2005)

Date: 27/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Ms. Smieetaa Inna, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia. Leave granted.

In the fitness of things we, therefore, are of the view that these cases need to be heard along with C.A.No.3703 of 2003 and C.A.No.3922 of 2007.

The matter may be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for necessary orders.

(R.K.DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER