

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2152 OF 2008

POONA TIMBER MERCHANTS & SAW MILLS ASSO. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)  
WITH I.A.No.6 In Civil Appeal No. 2153 of 2008  
(For directions and office report)  
I.A.No.2 In Civil Appeal NO. 2154 of 2008  
(For directions and office report)  
I.A.No.3 In Civil Appeal NO. 2155 of 2008  
(For directions and office report)  
I.A.Nos.1 & 3 In Civil Appeal NO. 2156 of 2008  
(For intervention and directions and office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr.V.A.Mohta, Sr.Adv.  
In C.A.2154/08 Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr.Harsharan Singh, Adv.  
Mr.P.N.Puri, A.O.R.

In C.A.2152/08 & Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.  
C.A.No.2153/08 Mr.Harsharan Singh, Adv.  
Mr.P.N.Puri, A.O.R.

In C.A.2155/08 & Mr.Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.  
C.A.No.2156/08 Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Vishwajit Singh, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

For Pune Mun. Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.  
Corporation Mr.V.A.Mohta, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Aprna Jha, Adv.  
Mr.Vishwajit Singh, A.O.R.

For RR No.6 in Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.  
C.A.No.2156/08 Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr.Harsharan Singh, Adv.  
Mr.P.N.Puri, A.O.R.

For RR NO.4 Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
In I.A.No.6 in Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.  
C.A.No.2152/08 Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav, Adv.  
& for RR No.1 Ms.Prity Kunwar, Adv.  
In I.A.No.3 in Mr.Anish R.Shah, Adv.  
C.A.2156/08

In I.A.No.6 in Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.  
C.A.2153/08 & Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
I.A.No.3 in Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
CA 2155/08

For Intervenor

Mr.H.Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.Pattnaik, Adv.

For RR No.7 in  
C.A.No.2155/08

Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr.Harsharan Singh, Adv.  
Mr.P.N.Puri, A.O.R.

Mr.Arun R.Pedneker, Adv.

Mr.Jitendra Kumar, A.O.R.

Ms.Meera Mathur, A.O.R.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar, A.O.R.

Mr.S.C.Birla, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.1 in C.A.No.2156 of 2008 is rejected.

Arguments heard.

Order reserved.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master